



Republic of the Philippines
Department of the Interior and Local Government
BUREAU OF FIRE PROTECTION
REGIONAL OFFICE NR 02

#7 Dalan na Pavvurulun cor Paccorofun, Regional Government Center
Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan 3500
Tel Number: (078) 396-2602
Email: logistics.regiontwo@yahoo.com



Project Reference Number : **RFQ No. 2021-055**
Location of the Project : BUREAU OF FIRE PROTECTION - REGIONAL OFFICE NR 02
Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan 3500

Standard Form Number : SF-GOOD-60
Revised on : 24-May-18

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Procurement of Investigation Tools and Equipment

Please quote your lowest price on the items/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below and submit the RFQ in a sealed envelope duly signed by your representative not later than **1000H November 24, 2021** at the Office of the BAC Secretariat, BFP Regional Office 2, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, Cagayan. **LATE SUBMISSION WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.**

General Conditions:

1. **DATE OF DELIVERY:** See Below
2. **DELIVERY LOCATION:** See Below
3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF SIX (6) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES & MATERIALS, ONE (1) YEAR FOR EQUIPMENT FROM DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY;
4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE HUNDRED TWENTY (120) CALENDAR DAYS; AND
5. THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE DULY ACCOMPLISHED QUOTATION FORM TO WIT:
(Requirements based on GPPB APPROVED RESOLUTION NO. 30-2017)
 - a. **Mayor's/Business Permit**
 - b. **PHILGEPS Registration Number or Certificate of PHILGEPS Registration**
 - c. **Income/Business Tax Return**
 - d. **Omnibus Sworn Statement**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	QTY		ABC UNIT PRICE	ABC TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Procurement of Investigation Tools and Equipment						
1	Digital Distance Reader Technical Specification: accuracy: +/- 1/16 - in (1.5mm) laser diode: Class II 659-670nm levelling accuracy: +/- 1/16-in (1.5mm) range: up to 330-ft power supply: built-in rechargeable battery with bluetooth	6	pcs	2,000.00	12,000.00		
2	Storage Clipboards/Sketch Board six internal divided sections for storage material: plastic color: blue size: 2 inch deep/10.75 wide/13.5 long	6	pcs	1,100.00	6,600.00		
3	Anti-Putrefraction Mask Kit dual mask filter organic vapor cartridge 6001 size: medium filter type: gas vapor dimension: 19x10x4 inches	6	kit	1,700.00	10,200.00		

4	Fire Line or Barricade Tape	6	roll	1,500.00	9,000.00		
	Length: 100 meters,width: 3 inches						
	Color: Yellow Upper Font Black: 1.5 inches (DO NOT CROSS LINE FIRE LINE)						
	Lower Font Black : ¼ of an inch (UNDER BFP INVESTIGATION)						
	Material:Polyethylene plastic with thickness of 2 mil.						
5	Disposable Face Mask N95	6	box	400.00	2,400.00		
	10pcs/box, Style:head buckle, Color:White						
	Type: Valve						
	Feature: PM2.5 Proof						
	Material: pp non-woven, soft cotton, carbon						
6	Disposable Latex Gloves (Power Free)	6	box	530.00	3,180.00		
	Color: Blue						
	Material : Nitrile						
	Size: 7 pcs- Large / 3 pcs- Medium						
	Powder-free nitrile exam grade						
	Thickness: 6 mil						
	EN388-Protection against Mechanical Hazards						
	EN 374- 1:2003- Protection against Chemical Splash						
EN374-2: 2003-Level 3 protection against Micro-Organisms							
7	Professional Folding Magnifier	6	pcs	400.00	2,400.00		
	Material: Material Frame and glass lens						
	Magnification: 5x						
	The base is clearly marked with graduation lines on 4 lines						
8	Tent type Evidence Number Marker	6	set	4,500.00	27,000.00		
	Matric scale on the flat surface						
	Cut out has 1 3/4x 1 ¾ cut out on ht e 3 rd leg						
	Kit contains 40 tents numbered 1 to 40						
9	Self-sealing Plastic Bag	15	set	300.00	4,500.00		
	300 mm x 450 mm						
	100 pcs/bundle						
10	Evidence Integrity Seal	6	set	500.00	3,000.00		
	Font size: 1cm						
	Material: Paper (self- destroy Adhesive Sticker)						
	Overall Size : (6.5 cm x 11.5 cm)/rolls of 100						
11	Evidence tag	6	set	3,000.00	18,000.00		
	Overall size: (5 cm x 8 cm)						
	Material : Paper (Adhesive Sticker)						
	Background: White Font/ Color: Red						
12	Evidence Container 1	25	pcs	700.00	17,500.00		
	Material Type: Plastic						
	Size: 200 ml						
	Transparent Container Red Clap						
	Can withstand temperatures from- 10 degrees to 130 degrees and sterile inner surface						

13	Digital Audio Voice Recorder 8GB	6	pcs	4,100.00	24,600.00		
14	Flash Light Battery operated Size D1.5 1.5 batteries	6	pcs	1,400.00	8,400.00		
15	Plastic Tool Box with wheels 2.5 in x 19 in (model Mj5058)	6	pcs	7,900.00	47,400.00		
16	Eye Protection /Goggles Color: Transparent Material Type: Plastic Size: Standard Scratch Resistant	6	pcs	300.00	1,800.00		
17	Compass with Temperature Ruler Transparent measuring ruler Liquid filled compass Ruler on the side for different units Product dimensions:7.8x3.7x0.7 inches	6	pcs	680.00	4,080.00		
18	Investigator's Hard Folder Size: 6 x 9 inches	6	pcs	300.00	1,800.00		
19	Pen (ink and lead type) Color: BLACK Type: Gel Pen	6	box	880.00	5,280.00		
20	Log book Size : Standard 8.5 X11 inches with page numbers 500	6	pcs	640.00	3,840.00		
21	Digital Camera PowerShot A4000 IS 16.0MP Digital Camera 28mm 3" LCD SILVER MINT+	6	pcs	7,850.00	47,100.00		
22	Tin Cans with rubber sealing Size: 84 mm round	35	pcs	700.00	24,500.00		
23	Hand Shovel Color: black hand held light weight	6	pcs	550.00	3,300.00		
24	Cutting tools (for metal & electrical)/Shear Type: Tin Snips	6	pcs	1,200.00	7,200.00		
25	Integrity Seal/Sticker Type: Zipr - Weld Security Tape Size: 1.375" x 108" imprinted SECURITY SEAL DO NOT TAMPER- DATE---INITIALS-- -	6	set	650.00	3,900.00		
26	Finger Print Kit Rigid arm that locks in place prevents slipping Hold any size card, including cards basedon the A4 Paper Standard Permanent and poratable use	6	pcs	4,400.00	26,400.00		
27	Rake Material: Plastic & Stainless Steel After Extension: about 23cm in width and 68cm in length After Storage: about 11.5cm in width and 53cm in length	6	pcs	1,100.00	6,600.00		
28	Investigation Kit Box Material Tye :Shockproof Tool Safety Box ABS Plastic Sealed Waterproof Hard	6	pcs	7,000.00	42,000.00		

29	Fiber Glass Longtape Rule	6	pcs	1,480.00	8,880.00		
	100m/330ft x 13mm						
	x x x nothing follows x x x						
	Delivery Period: Thirty (30) Calendar Days upon receipt of NTP						
	Delivery Location/Place/Completion: BFP Regional Office 02/Logistics Division						
GRAND TOTAL					382,860.00		
(Total Amount in Words) Three Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Pesos							

The above quoted prices are inclusive of all cost and applicable taxes.

Delivery Period _____
Warranty _____
Price Validity _____

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/We quote you on the item at prices noted above.

Name and Signature of Authorize Representative

Company Name/Business name

Tel. No. / Cellphone No./ email address

Date